May 18, 2010. Principal payments on the notes are due as follows: $1,397,500 on May 18, 2008, $5,590,000 on May 18, 2009, and $6,987,500
on May 18, 2010. The notes may be prepaid at any time without penalty.

The following table describes the expected use of proceeds from the rights offering and the proposed sale of shares to certain management
employees, assuming a closing date for the rights offering of February 28, 2008:

(Dollars in thousands)
Proceeds from the rights offering and the proposed sale to management employees $ 15,450
Repayment of Senior Notes (13,975)
Payment of interest paid in kind and accrued interest on Senior Notes (1,052)
Payment of estimated transaction fees and expenses (200)
Balance to cash (223)

$ 0

19

Edgar Filing: PATRICK INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-3/A

26

CAPITALIZATION

The following table describes our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2007, on an actual basis and as adjusted to
give effect to (i) the sale of approximately 1,333,333 shares in the rights offering and pursuant to the Standby Purchase Agreement, and the sale
of 40,000 shares to certain management employees, each at a price of $11.25 per share, and (ii) the application of the net proceeds therefrom as
described under �Use of Proceeds,� assuming a closing date of September 30, 2007.

At September 30, 2007
Historical Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents (1) $ 2,633 $ 3,410

Debt (including current portion):
Senior secured credit facility $ 62,611 $ 62,611
Senior subordinated notes 13,975 �
Industrial revenue bonds 6,913 6,913

Total senior debt (including current portion) 83,499 69,524
Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, no par value, authorized 12,000,000 shares; 20,000,000 shares

as adjusted (2); 5,997,177 shares outstanding; 7,370,510 shares outstanding as

adjusted 32,451 47,701
Preferred stock, Series A, no par value, authorized 1,000,000 shares,

1,000,000 shares as adjusted, no shares outstanding � �
Additional paid-in capital 253 253
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (398) (398)
Retained earnings 43,891 43,891

Total stockholders� equity 76,197 91,447

Total capitalization $ 159,696 $ 160,971
_________________

(1) The pro forma column reflects an increase of $777,000 in cash after the application of proceeds, compared to an increase of $223,000
in cash as described under �Use of Proceeds,� due to the difference between payment of accrued interest of $498,000 at the closing date
of September 30, 2007 assumed under �Capitalization,� and payment of interest paid in kind and accrued interest of $1,052,000 at the
closing date of February 28, 2008 assumed under �Use of Proceeds.�

(2) At a special meeting held on November 29, 2007, our shareholders approved an amendment to our Articles of Incorporation